www.kowarytech.com                            1                           info@kowarytech.com
KOWARY
                      ASF series  /  Switching & Snubber
■GENERAL TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Reference standards 参考标准   IEC 61071, IEC 60068
Dielectric 介质材料             Polypropylene film
Construction 封装结构          Extended metallized film with internal series connection
Case 外壳材料                 Solvent resistant plastic case with resin sealing. Flame retardant execution (UL94V-0).

after 1 minute of electrification at 100VDC (20±5℃)
■OUTLINE DRAWING 外形图
■HOW TO ORDER:
   K8F      701D       155       K       S       B       B       11       ***
Series Code:
K8F:
ASF Series
Voltage:
102D: 1000Vdc
101D: 100Vdc
Capacitance:
105: 1.0μF
104: 0.1μF
103: 0.01μF
Cap. Tol.:
J: ± 5%,
K: ± 10%
Shape:
S: Square
Lug Style:
B, K, U, C, UF,
CF, R, G, T, TF,
E, L (Refer to
next page)
Size:
B: bigger size
S: smaller size
Lug
Spacing
P2
11mm
Internal
Code
www.kowarytech.com                            2                           info@kowarytech.com
KOWARY
                      ASF series  /  Switching & Snubber
■SPECIFICATIONS                                                                          Unit: mm (Max)
Capacitance
(μF)
Dimension Du/dt
(v/μs)
Ipeak
A
Irms max
A
ESR
(mΩ) L B H
Ur 700Vdc, Urms 380Vac, Upk 1000Vdc
1.5 42.5 24.5 27.5 132 198 15.0 3.6
1.5 42.5 17.0 28.0 132 198 14.5 3.6
2.0 42.5 33.5 35.5 132 264 16.0 3.1
2.0 42.5 22.0 30.0 132 264 15.5 3.1
3.0 42.5 33.5 35.5 132 396 20.0 2.6
3.0 42.5 28.0 37.0 132 396 19.5 2.6
3.3 42.5 33.5 35.5 132 436 21.0 2.5
3.3 42.5 28.0 37.0 132 436 20.5 2.5
4.0 42.5 33.5 35.5 132 528 23.0 2.2
4.0 42.5 28.0 37.0 132 528 22.0 2.2
4.7 42.5 33.0 45.0 132 620 26.0 1.9
4.7 42.5 30.0 45.0 132 620 25.5 1.9
5.0 42.5 33.0 45.0 132 660 26.0 1.9
5.0 42.5 30.0 45.0 132 660 15.5 1.9
5.6 42.5 33.0 45.0 132 739 27.0 1.8
6.8 57.5 30.0 45.0 90 612 27.0 2.3
8.2 57.5 35.0 50.0 90 738 32.0 2.1
10 57.5 35.0 50.0 90 900 32.0 1.9
14 57.5 42.5 56.0 90 1260 35.0 1.7
Ur 850Vdc, Urms 450Vac, Upk 1200Vdc
 1.2 42.5 24.5 27.5 200 240 15.0 3.3
1.2 42.5 17.0 28.0 200 240 14.5 3.3
1.5 42.5 22.0 30.0 200 300 18.0 3.0
2.0 42.5 33.5 35.5 200 400 21.0 2.7